CITY OF LAREDO
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
Construction Change Order No. 1
FY25-ENG-16 Fire Station No. 14 Masonry Wall Repair
CONTRACTOR: Zertuche Construction Texas, LLC
107 Calle del Norte Ste 4
Laredo, Texas 78041

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. This document
shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract shall apply thereto.

UNIT DECREASE IN INCREASE IN
ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry PRICE CONTRACT PRICE |CONTRACT PRICE
1 Unused Contingency Allowance LS 1 $ 9,320.00| $ 9,320.00
Totals: $9,320.00 $0.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $62.529.84
(INCLUDES $10,000.00 CONTINGENCY )
TOTAL INCREASE $0.00
TOTAL DECREASE $9,320.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER -$9,320.00
CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS
CHANGE ORDER #1 $53,209.84
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $53,209.84
Recommended by: Accepted by:

Favio R. Rodriguez, P.E.
Civil Engineer [I

Date: 2/ 0(//1

Recommended by:

zper

Ramon Zertuche II
Zertuche Construction Texas, LLC

Date:  12/5/2025

Attest:

Eliud De Los Santos. P.E.

City Engincer

Date: [2-%- 2%

Mario Maldonado, Jr.
City Secretary

Date:

Approved by: Approved as to form:
Joseph Neeb gzg-er A. Charles, Assistant City Attorney
City Manager '
Date:
CHANGE ORDER #1

FY25-ENG-16 Fire Station No. 14 Masonry Wall Repair



Zertuche
Typewritten text
12/5/2025




